

Mayor's Office mayor@westalliswi.gov 414.302.8292

January 7, 2020

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

I am herewith reappointing Ms. Kara Witty as a member of the West Allis Fair Housing Board. Her three-year term will expire on February 1, 2023.

Ms. Witty has been a resident of West Allis for 43 years and resides at 1451 South 86th Street. She and her husband, Mike, are the parents of one child. She received her Bachelor Degree in Geography. She is employed as a Residential Loan Processor.

Ms. Witty is the Social Media Director for the West Allis Little League. She previously served as the Committee Chair for Cub Scout Pack 586.

Your confirmation of this reappointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Von Verme

Dan Devine, Mayor

p:\cmtes\appt ltrs\witty.fairhsng reappt.docx